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contáctenos en/al propertytaxinfo@clackamas.us | 503-655-8671. 
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vui lòng liên hệ với chúng tôi qua propertytaxinfo@clackamas.us| 503-655-8671. 



TAX YEAR: 2024-2025

1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008848

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: CITY TUALATIN

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 33160000

4
COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES
CLACKAMAS WASHINGTON

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 622,434,067 5,324,091,991 5,946,526,058

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 10.5% 89.5% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 20,361,318

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 19,619,859

9 EXCESS VALUE USED                        741,459                  741,459 

PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 2.2665                         2.2665              

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 1,680.52 1,680.52

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0002 0.0002

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 124.49 124.49

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2 1,064.82 1,064.82

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 1,189.31 1,189.31

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 491.21 491.21

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 124.49 124.49

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 124.49 124.49

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 0.00 0.00

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 0.00 0.00

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 124.49 124.49

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 124.49 124.49

CITY TUALATIN, CORE #27 DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 340008610

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: CITY TUALATIN

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 33160000

4
COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES
CLACKAMAS WASHINGTON

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 622,434,067 5,324,091,991 5,946,526,058

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 10.5% 89.5% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 544,207,300

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 532,025,605

9 EXCESS VALUE USED                   12,181,695             12,181,695 

PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 2.2665                         2.2665              

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 27,609.81 27,609.81

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0046 0.0046

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 2,863.20 2,863.20

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2 24,490.82 24,490.82

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 27,354.02 27,354.02

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 255.79 255.79

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 2,863.20 2,863.20

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 2,863.20 2,863.20

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 0.00 0.00

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 0.00 0.00

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 2,863.20 2,863.20

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 2,863.20 2,863.20

CITY TUALATIN, CORE #29 DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008848

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: COMM COLL CLACK

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30604000

4
COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES
CLACKAMAS

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 529,168,929 529,168,929

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 20,361,318

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 19,619,859

9 EXCESS VALUE USED                        741,459                  741,459 

PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.5582                         0.5582              

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 413.88 413.88

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0007 0.0007

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 370.42 370.42

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 370.42 370.42

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 43.46 43.46

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 370.42 370.42

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 370.42 370.42

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 0.00 0.00

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 0.00 0.00

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 370.42 370.42

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 370.42 370.42

CITY TUALATIN, CORE #27 DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 340008610

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: COMM COLL PORTLAND

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30609000

4
COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES
CLACKAMAS WASHINGTON

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 93,265,138 5,324,091,991 5,417,357,129

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 1.7% 98.3% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 544,207,300

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 532,025,605

9 EXCESS VALUE USED                   12,181,695             12,181,695 

PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.2828                         0.2828              

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 3,444.98 3,444.98

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0006 0.0006

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 55.96 55.96

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 55.96 55.96

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 3,389.02 3,389.02

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 55.96 55.96

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 55.96 55.96

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 0.00 0.00

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 0.00 0.00

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 55.96 55.96

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 55.96 55.96

CITY TUALATIN, CORE #29 DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008848

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: COUNTY C

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30000032

4
COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES
CLACKAMAS

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 622,434,067 622,434,067

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 20,361,318

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 19,619,859

9 EXCESS VALUE USED                        741,459                  741,459 

PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 2.4042                         2.4042              

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 1,782.62 1,782.62

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0028 0.0028

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 1,742.82 1,742.82

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 1,742.82 1,742.82

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 39.80 39.80

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 1,742.82 1,742.82

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 1,742.82 1,742.82

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 0.00 0.00

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 0.00 0.00

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 1,742.82 1,742.82

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 1,742.82 1,742.82

CITY TUALATIN, CORE #27 DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008848

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: COUNTY EXTENSION & 4H

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30008091

4
COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES
CLACKAMAS

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 622,434,067 622,434,067

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 20,361,318

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 19,619,859

9 EXCESS VALUE USED                        741,459                  741,459 

PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.0500                         0.0500              

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 37.07 37.07

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0000 0.0000

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 0.00 0.00

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 0.00 0.00

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 37.07 37.07

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 0.00 0.00

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 0.00 0.00

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 0.00 0.00

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 0.00 0.00

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 0.00 0.00

CITY TUALATIN, CORE #27 DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008848

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: COUNTY LIBRARY

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30009121

4
COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES
CLACKAMAS

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 622,434,067 622,434,067

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 20,361,318

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 19,619,859

9 EXCESS VALUE USED                        741,459                  741,459 

PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.3974                         0.3974              

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 294.66 294.66

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0004 0.0004

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 248.97 248.97

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 248.97 248.97

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 45.69 45.69

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 248.97 248.97

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 248.97 248.97

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 0.00 0.00

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 0.00 0.00

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 248.97 248.97

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 248.97 248.97

CITY TUALATIN, CORE #27 DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008848

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: COUNTY SOIL CONS

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30008060

4
COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES
CLACKAMAS

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 622,434,067 622,434,067

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 20,361,318

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 19,619,859

9 EXCESS VALUE USED                        741,459                  741,459 

PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.0500                         0.0500              

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 37.07 37.07

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0000 0.0000

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 0.00 0.00

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 0.00 0.00

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 37.07 37.07

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 0.00 0.00

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 0.00 0.00

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 0.00 0.00

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 0.00 0.00

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 0.00 0.00

CITY TUALATIN, CORE #27 DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008848

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: ESD NW REGIONAL

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30505000

4
COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES
CLACKAMAS WASHINGTON

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 413,880,332 5,257,848,784 5,671,729,116

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 7.3% 92.7% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 20,361,318

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 19,619,859

9 EXCESS VALUE USED                        741,459                  741,459 

PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.1538                         0.1538              

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 114.04 114.04

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0000 0.0000

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 0.00 0.00

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2 0.00 0.00

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 0.00 0.00

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 114.04 114.04

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 0.00 0.00

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 0.00 0.00

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 0.00 0.00

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 0.00 0.00

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 0.00 0.00

CITY TUALATIN, CORE #27 DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 340008610

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: ESD NW REGIONAL

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30505000

4
COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES
CLACKAMAS WASHINGTON

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 413,880,332 5,257,848,784 5,671,729,116

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 7.3% 92.7% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 544,207,300

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 532,025,605

9 EXCESS VALUE USED                   12,181,695             12,181,695 

PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.1538                         0.1538              

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 1,873.54 1,873.54

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0003 0.0003

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 124.16 124.16

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2 1,577.35 1,577.35

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 1,701.51 1,701.51

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 172.03 172.03

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 124.16 124.16

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 124.16 124.16

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 0.00 0.00

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 0.00 0.00

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 124.16 124.16

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 124.16 124.16

CITY TUALATIN, CORE #29 DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008848

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: FD 64 TVF&R

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30041400

4
COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES
CLACKAMAS WASHINGTON

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 622,434,067 5,321,311,741 5,943,745,808

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 10.5% 89.5% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 20,361,318

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 19,619,859

9 EXCESS VALUE USED                        741,459                  741,459 

PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 1.5252                         1.5252              

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 1,130.87 1,130.87

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0001 0.0001

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 62.24 62.24

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2 532.13 532.13

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 594.37 594.37

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 536.50 536.50

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 62.24 62.24

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 62.24 62.24

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 0.00 0.00

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 0.00 0.00

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 62.24 62.24

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 62.24 62.24

CITY TUALATIN, CORE #27 DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 340008610

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: FD 64 TVF&R

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30041400

4
COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES
CLACKAMAS WASHINGTON

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 622,434,067 5,321,311,741 5,943,745,808

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 10.5% 89.5% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 544,207,300

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 532,025,605

9 EXCESS VALUE USED                   12,181,695             12,181,695 

PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 1.5252                         1.5252              

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 18,579.52 18,579.52

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0031 0.0031

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 1,929.55 1,929.55

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2 16,496.07 16,496.07

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 18,425.62 18,425.62

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 153.90 153.90

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 1,929.55 1,929.55

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 1,929.55 1,929.55

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 0.00 0.00

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 0.00 0.00

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 1,929.55 1,929.55

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 1,929.55 1,929.55

CITY TUALATIN, CORE #29 DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008848

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: PK TIGARD/TUALATIN AQUATIC PARK

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30001530

4
COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES
CLACKAMAS WASHINGTON

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 413,880,332 4,309,633,080 4,723,513,412

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 8.8% 91.2% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 20,361,318

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 19,619,859

9 EXCESS VALUE USED                        741,459                  741,459 

PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.0900                         0.0900              

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 66.73 66.73

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0000 0.0000

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 0.00 0.00

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2 0.00 0.00

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 0.00 0.00

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 66.73 66.73

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 0.00 0.00

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 0.00 0.00

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 0.00 0.00

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 0.00 0.00

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 0.00 0.00

CITY TUALATIN, CORE #27 DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 340008610

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: PK TIGARD/TUALATIN AQUATIC PARK

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30001530

4
COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES
CLACKAMAS WASHINGTON

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 413,880,332 4,309,633,080 4,723,513,412

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 8.8% 91.2% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 544,207,300

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 532,025,605

9 EXCESS VALUE USED                   12,181,695             12,181,695 

PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.0900                         0.0900              

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 1,096.35 1,096.35

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0002 0.0002

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 82.78 82.78

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2 861.93 861.93

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 944.71 944.71

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 151.64 151.64

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 82.78 82.78

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 82.78 82.78

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 0.00 0.00

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 0.00 0.00

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 82.78 82.78

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 82.78 82.78

CITY TUALATIN, CORE #29 DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008848

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: Port Portland

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30002160

4
COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES
CLACKAMAS WASHINGTON

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 622,434,067 5,324,091,991 5,946,526,058

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 10.5% 89.5% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 20,361,318

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 19,619,859

9 EXCESS VALUE USED                        741,459                  741,459 

PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.0701                         0.0701              

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 51.98 51.98

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0000 0.0000

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 0.00 0.00

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2 0.00 0.00

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 0.00 0.00

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 51.98 51.98

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 0.00 0.00

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 0.00 0.00

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 0.00 0.00

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 0.00 0.00

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 0.00 0.00

CITY TUALATIN, CORE #27 DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 340008610

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: Port Portland

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30002160

4
COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES
CLACKAMAS WASHINGTON

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 622,434,067 5,324,091,991 5,946,526,058

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 10.5% 89.5% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 544,207,300

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 532,025,605

9 EXCESS VALUE USED                   12,181,695             12,181,695 

PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.0701                         0.0701              

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 853.94 853.94

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0001 0.0001

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 62.24 62.24

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2 532.41 532.41

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 594.65 594.65

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 259.29 259.29

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 62.24 62.24

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 62.24 62.24

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 0.00 0.00

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 0.00 0.00

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 62.24 62.24

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 62.24 62.24

CITY TUALATIN, CORE #29 DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008848

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: SCH TIAGARD/TUALATIN

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30413000

4
COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES
CLACKAMAS WASHINGTON

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 413,880,332 4,309,633,080 4,723,513,412

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 8.8% 91.2% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 20,361,318

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 19,619,859

9 EXCESS VALUE USED                        741,459                  741,459 

PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 4.9892                         4.9892              

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 3,699.29 3,699.29

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0007 0.0007

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 289.72 289.72

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2 3,016.74 3,016.74

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 3,306.46 3,306.46

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 392.83 392.83

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 289.72 289.72

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 289.72 289.72

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 0.00 0.00

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 0.00 0.00

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 289.72 289.72

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 289.72 289.72

CITY TUALATIN, CORE #27 DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 340008610

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: SCH TIAGARD/TUALATIN

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30413000

4
COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES
CLACKAMAS WASHINGTON

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 413,880,332 4,309,633,080 4,723,513,412

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 8.8% 91.2% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 544,207,300

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 532,025,605

9 EXCESS VALUE USED                   12,181,695             12,181,695 

PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 4.9892                         4.9892              

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 60,776.91 60,776.91

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0128 0.0128

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 5,297.67 5,297.67

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2 55,163.30 55,163.30

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 60,460.97 60,460.97

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 315.94 315.94

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 5,297.67 5,297.67

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 5,297.67 5,297.67

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 0.00 0.00

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 0.00 0.00

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 5,297.67 5,297.67

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 5,297.67 5,297.67

CITY TUALATIN, CORE #29 DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008848

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: SRV 2 METRO

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30008090

4
COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES
CLACKAMAS WASHINGTON

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 622,434,067 5,324,091,991 5,946,526,058

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 10.5% 89.5% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 20,361,318

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 19,619,859

9 EXCESS VALUE USED                        741,459                  741,459 

PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.0966                         0.0966              

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 71.62 71.62

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0000 0.0000

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 0.00 0.00

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2 0.00 0.00

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 0.00 0.00

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 71.62 71.62

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 0.00 0.00

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 0.00 0.00

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 0.00 0.00

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 0.00 0.00

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 0.00 0.00

CITY TUALATIN, CORE #27 DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 340008610

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: SRV 2 METRO

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30008090

4
COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES
CLACKAMAS WASHINGTON

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 622,434,067 5,324,091,991 5,946,526,058

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 10.5% 89.5% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 544,207,300

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 532,025,605

9 EXCESS VALUE USED                   12,181,695             12,181,695 

PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.0966                         0.0966              

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 1,176.75 1,176.75

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0001 0.0001

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 62.24 62.24

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2 532.41 532.41

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 594.65 594.65

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 582.10 582.10

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 62.24 62.24

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 62.24 62.24

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 0.00 0.00

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 0.00 0.00

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 62.24 62.24

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 62.24 62.24

CITY TUALATIN, CORE #29 DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008848

2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: Vector Control

3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30007510

4
COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 

RESIDES
CLACKAMAS

 TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 

5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 622,434,067 622,434,067

6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 20,361,318

8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 19,619,859

9 EXCESS VALUE USED                        741,459                  741,459 

PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.0065                         0.0065              

11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 4.82 4.82

12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0000 0.0000

13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 0.00 0.00

14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2

15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 0.00 0.00

17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 4.82 4.82

18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 0.00 0.00

22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 0.00 0.00

27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 0.00 0.00

30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 0.00 0.00

31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 0.00 0.00

CITY TUALATIN, CORE #27 DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



PLAN AREA NAME:
30008848 & 

340008610

GRAND TOTALS PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

DISTRICT BILLING RATE n/a

AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 124,796.97 124,796.97 

URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0267 0.0267 

AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 13,316.46 13,316.46

AMT UR RAISE CTY 2 104,267.98 104,267.98

AMT UR RAISE CTY 3

TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 117,584.44 117,584.44

AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 7,212.53 7,212.53

AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 13,316.46 13,316.46

AMOUNT EXT CTY 2

AMOUNT EXT CTY 3

TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 13,316.46 13,316.46

GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00

GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2

GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3

TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00

UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 0.00 0.00

UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

UR COMP LOSS CTY 3

TOTAL COMP LOSS 0.00 0.00

AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 13,316.46 13,316.46

AMT IMPOSED CTY 2

AMT IMPOSED CTY 3

TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 13,316.46 13,316.46

CITY TUALATIN, CORE #27 & #29 DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER


